Selectable LED Tube Light Kit Specifications
MRKD Retrofit Kit Series
Project                                                     Date
Type
Rev V1.2 Date: 02/03/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202

3S [3 tubes]
4-X2 [4 feet] 4S [4 tubes]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: MRKD4-X2-SW3B60-4S
120–277 VAC
Voltage 0–10 V
Dimming
Selectable
Wattage
Selectable
CCT
Warranty
•	 5-year warranty
Applications
•	 Conference Rooms
•	 Educational Facilities
•	 Hospitality
•	 Hospitals
•	 Linear Fluorescents
•	 Offices
•	 Strip Fixtures
•	 Troffer Fixtures
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.comSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
Selectable LED Tube Light Kit Specifications
MRKD Retrofit Kit Series
Model MRKD 2-X2-SW3B36-2S 4-X2-SW3B36-2S 4-X2-SW3B60-2S 4-X2-SW3B60-3S 4-X2-SW3B60-4S
Selectable Wattage 18W, 25W, 36W 36W, 50W, 60W
Lumens3 2160, 3000, 4320 lumens 4320, 6000, 7200 lumens
Current
Draw
120 VAC 170/230/330mA 330/460/560mA
277 VAC 70/100/140mA 140/200/240mA
Equivalency 2-lamp 32W T8 Tubes 4-lamp 32W T8 Tubes
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Efficacy 120 lm/W
Color Temperature 3000K, 4000K, 5000K, Selectable CCT
Beam Angle 110°
CRI 80+
Dimmer Type 0–10V
Dimming Range 100-0% (dims to off)
Linkable No
Environmental Rating Suitable for Damp Locations
Product Materials  Magnetic Mounting Strip, Aluminum Driver, Aluminum Housing, Polycarbonate Lens
Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-15–45 °C (5–113 °F)
Product Weight 1.2lb (0.5kg) 1.8lb (0.8kg) 1.8lb (0.8kg) 2.4lb (1.1kg) 2.8lb (1.3kg)
Specifications
3Lumens are measured as installed as a retrofit in fixture.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.comSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
Selectable LED Tube Light Kit Specifications
MRKD Retrofit Kit Series
Dimensional Drawings
MRKD2-X2-SW3B36-2S is shown for illustration purposes. Other
kits will vary. See the table below for measurements and number
of tubes.
Model A B Tube Quantity
MRKD2-X2-SW3B36-2S 19.6 in.
(498 mm)
19.3 in.
(490 mm) 2
MRKD4-X2-SW3B36-2S
43.4 in.
(1102 mm)
43.0 in.
(1093 mm)